## DAHLSENS MILDURA GRAND OPENING MAJOR PRIZE DRAW

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- The Dahlsens Mildura Grand Opening Major Prize Draw promotion (hereafter referred to as the Major Prize Draw) is administered and run solely by Dahlsens Building Centres Pty Ltd (ABN# 30 005 032 333) (hereafter referred to as Dahlsens or the Promoter).
- 2. Information on the Major Prize and how to enter form part of these Terms and Conditions. Entries not completed in accordance with these Terms and Conditions are ineligible. Participation in the Major Prize Draw constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. Employees of the Promoter and related entities of the Promoter are ineligible to enter.
- 4. Suppliers and business affiliates of the Promoter are ineligible to enter.
- 5. The Promotion Period runs from 6.00am AEST 03 March 2025 to 5.00pm AEST 21 May 2025.
- 6. Entries to the Major Prize Draw will be restricted to Dahlsens Mildura Trade Account Holders (hereafter referred to as Trade Account Holders) of the Promoter. Government/council departments, schools and retail businesses are not eligible.
- 7. Trade Account Holders will receive (1) entry ticket into the Major Prize Draw for every \$500 (including GST) processed in one (1) single transaction (including invoiced items and new orders placed) on the Account Holder's Trade Account at Dahlsens Mildura during the Promotion Period. For every \$500 (including GST) of truss and frame manufacturing orders placed at Dahlsens Mildura during the Promotion Period, two (2) entry tickets will be issued.
- 8. Each entry is owned by the Trade Account and the subsequent principal of the Trade Account (Trade Account Holder).
- 9. All transactions on cash sales or C.O.D. transactions are excluded from eligibility to enter.
- 10. The Promoter has the right to refuse entry, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 11. It is the responsibility of Account Holders to ensure all contact details are current and up to date with Dahlsens. This includes postal address, phone, fax number and email address.

## MAJOR PRIZE DRAW

- 1. The Major Prize is a Quintrex F420 Explorer Trophy with a Yamaha F50 motor and trailer from Sunraysia Marine retailing for over \$35,000.
- 2. The Major Prize Draw is expected to start at approximately 7.30pm Monday 02 June 2025 at the Dahlsens Mildura Grand Opening Trade Night, 712-730 Benetook Avenue, Mildura, Victoria.
- 3. The Promoter will make every attempt to contact the winner of the Major Prize from the contact details provided on the winning Trade Account. Should incorrect details be provided, the Promoter will re-draw the Major Prize at the time of being unable to contact the initial winner.
- 4. There will be one major prize drawn, chosen at random from all eligible entries received. Any Account Holder who has already won a prize on the evening of the draw will be ineligible to win a second prize on the evening. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 5. To be eligible to win the Major Prize, the Entrant must be within terms at the time of the Major Prize Draw and not on hold or suspension.
- 6. Trade Account Holders satisfying the eligibility criteria, as per Terms and Conditions (above), will receive entries into the Major Prize Draw the following ways:
- A) One (1) entry ticket for the Major Prize Draw for every \$500 (including GST) invoiced or ordered in a single transaction through Dahlsens Mildura during the Promotion Period e.g. \$500 = one (1) ticket, \$998 = one (1) ticket, \$1000 = two (2) tickets etc.
- B) For every \$500 (including GST) of truss and frame manufacturing orders placed at Dahlsens Mildura during the Promotion Period, two (2) entry tickets will be issued e.g. \$500 = two (2) tickets, \$998 = two (2) tickets, \$1000 = four (4) tickets etc.
  - 7. The Major Prize remains the property of Dahlsens until all necessary paperwork and transfer documents have been completed and finalised.
  - 8. The Major Prize must be picked up from the Dahlsens Mildura store by the Prize Winner, unless otherwise arranged and agreed by Dahlsens.
  - 9. The Major Prize Winner will make his or herself available for promotional photos and video with all major Dahlsens business partners on collection of the Major Prize. The Major Prize Winner must authorise the use of the photographs and video for publication in promotional material.
  - 10. Quotations during the Promotion Period will not attract any entries into the Major Prize Draw.

- 11. Examples of ineligible entries include but are not limited to: A) Any preexisting Dahlsens customer sales order or invoiced sale processed outside of the Promotion Period. B) Any order processed during the Promotion Period for non-participating product categories.
- 12. The Major Prize is subject to acceptance of ownership by the Prize Winner.
- 13. The Major Prize is not transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash.
- 14. The Promoter will not be liable at common law, contract or negligence for any loss or damage or for any personal injury sustained as a result of taking the prize or entering into this Prize Draw. The Promoter makes no representations or warranties as to the quality, suitability or merchantable quality of any goods or services offered as prizes. To the extent permitted by law, the Promoter is not liable for any loss suffered to person or property by reason of any act or omission, deliberate or negligent, by the Promoter or its employees or agents, in connection with the arrangement for the supply, of goods and services by any person to the Major Prize and Prize Winner and, where applicable, to any persons accompanying the Prize Winner.